

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20219/2008

SHARDA KAILASH MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner is pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court stating that this being an election matter, it must be adjudicated at the earliest,

whereas learned counsel for the respondent is seeking further time to file counter affidavit.

To avoid delay in internal proceedings, Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules after 17-4-2009 irrespective of filing counter affidavit by the respondent, who are permitted to file counter affidavit before 17-4-2009, or in any case before the date of listing

of the case before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar